
Winter Tanners 15th January 2017  Alphabetic results
Starters only Time from start

Number Name Route CP1 CP2 CP3 Finish Status
1 Helen ABBOTT 30 2:17 5:06 8:12 9:47 Finished
2 Tina ACOCK 30 2:27 5:34 8:48 10:40 Finished
3 Steve ADAMS 20 2:21 4:40 6:14 Finished
4 Stephen ALDOUS 30 2:24 5:40 8:56 10:39 Finished
5 Rodger ALEXANDER 30 1:36 3:41 6:09 7:28 Finished
6 Richard ALLAN 30 1:46 4:01 6:34 7:47 Finished
7 Nick ALLARS 30 2:09 4:49 7:55 9:37 Finished
8 Gary ALLEN 20 1:31 2:54 3:49 Finished
9 Richard ALLISON 30 2:15 5:13 8:18 9:50 Finished

10 Ali AMANAT 30 4:07 Disqualified CP1
11 Peter AMOS 30 1:27 3:18 5:25 6:24 Finished
13 Martin BACON 30 1:24 3:05 4:52 5:48 Finished
14 Helen BAKER 20 1:59 3:59 5:11 Finished
15 Flip BAKKER 30 2:21 5:03 8:03 9:36 Finished
16 Clodagh BALL 30 2:27 5:34 8:47 10:40 Finished
17 Jackie BARKER 20 2:17 4:38 6:12 Finished
18 Simon BARNETT 30 1:36 3:43 6:06 7:21 Finished
19 Andrew BARR 30 2:23 5:37 9:22 11:30 Finished
21 Lisa BARTON 20 3:02 6:19 8:29 Finished
22 Paul BARTON 30 2:11 4:40 7:19 8:36 Finished
23 Chris BASHFORD 30 2:23 5:36 9:22 11:30 Finished
24 Jonathan BATEMAN 20 1:29 3:03 4:12 Finished
25 Jane BATES 20 3:11 6:51 8:53 Finished
26 Colin BATHE 30 1:18 3:01 5:03 5:59 Finished
27 Nicola BATHE 20 2:45 5:33 7:47 Finished
28 Elaine BATTSON 30 1:56 4:27 7:12 8:34 Finished
30 Gemma BERRILL 30 2:04 4:52 7:59 9:42 Finished
32 Russ BESTLEY 30 1:24 3:05 4:53 5:55 Finished
35 Mike BILLUPS 30 1:35 3:28 5:29 6:35 Finished
37 Chris BLACKWELL 30 1:28 3:36 6:37 8:08 Finished
38 Emma BLAKE 20 2:23 4:35 6:12 Finished
39 Susan BLUNT 20 2:29 4:54 6:43 Finished
40 Richard BOESE 30 2:13 4:50 7:53 9:29 Finished
41 Dorothy BOGGS 20 1:49 3:52 5:01 Finished
43 Andrew BOULDEN 30 1:56 4:13 6:42 7:59 Finished
44 Sue BOYMAN 20 2:29 4:52 6:43 Finished
45 Jennifer BRADLEY 30 1:53 Retired CP1
46 Ian BRAZIER 30 1:30 3:25 5:34 6:35 Finished
47 Andy BREWER 30 2:22 5:36 9:22 11:30 Finished
49 Peter BRISLEN 30 1:44 3:38 6:06 7:12 Finished
51 Teresa BROOKER 20 2:22 4:44 6:20 Finished
52 Corin BROWN 20 2:54 5:53 7:56 Finished
54 Kate BROWNING 30 1:39 3:53 6:48 8:17 Finished
55 Luis BROZ 30 2:22 5:16 8:35 10:29 Finished
56 Diane BUCKLEY 20 Retired Leatherhead
57 David BUCKLEY 20 Retired Leatherhead
59 Mike BURROWS 30 2:25 5:13 8:37 10:45 Finished
60 Melissa BUTCHER 30 2:11 4:59 8:05 9:52 Finished
61 Philip BUTTERFIELD 20 2:35 5:18 7:07 Finished
62 Alex CACCHI 30 1:57 4:29 6:55 8:26 Finished
63 Martin CALLOW 20 2:31 5:04 6:37 Finished
64 Jeff CAMPBELL 30 1:41 3:55 6:45 8:04 Finished
65 Amy CAPPER 30 2:01 4:02 6:16 7:24 Finished
66 Mark CARD 30 1:50 4:14 6:47 8:07 Finished
67 Paul CARLISLE 30 1:36 3:41 6:10 7:28 Finished
68 Susan CARNELL 20 2:40 5:05 6:51 Finished
69 Andy CARPENTER 30 2:09 4:44 7:39 9:12 Finished
71 Melissa CARRELL 30 2:20 4:53 7:43 9:11 Finished
73 Janet CARTER WARD 30 2:46 6:20 10:10 12:32 Finished
74 Maria CASCELLA 30 2:14 5:14 8:46 10:29 Finished
75 Caroline CATTINI 30 1:56 4:00 6:38 7:41 Finished
79 Ian CHAPPELL 20 1:53 3:52 5:06 Finished
80 Annabelle CHARMAN 20 1:33 3:14 4:21 Finished
81 Gavin CHATFIELD 30 2:28 5:27 9:09 11:05 Finished
82 Andy CHESWORTH 30 2:19 5:03 8:15 10:02 Finished
85 Graham CLARKE 30 2:04 4:52 8:00 9:42 Finished

Page 1 of 18



Winter Tanners 15th January 2017  Alphabetic results
Starters only Time from start

Number Name Route CP1 CP2 CP3 Finish Status
86 Colin CLEGG 30 2:02 4:38 7:44 9:09 Finished
87 Susan CLEMENTS 20 3:08 5:41 7:33 Finished
88 Darren COATES 30 1:29 3:25 5:34 6:35 Finished
89 Janet COBBY 30 1:51 4:09 6:47 8:05 Finished
90 Ruth COLEMAN 30 2:39 6:12 10:18 12:52 Finished
91 Andy COLEMAN 30 2:39 6:12 10:18 12:52 Finished
92 Mark COLEMAN 20 1:34 3:14 4:21 Finished
93 James COLEMAN 30 2:01 4:02 6:16 7:24 Finished
96 Jillian CONVEY 20 1:49 3:52 5:01 Finished
97 John COOK 30 2:29 5:21 8:51 10:37 Finished
98 Jayne COOK 30 2:29 5:35 9:26 Retired CP3
99 Andy COOKSEY 30 1:26 3:17 5:17 6:17 Finished

100 Joe COOPER 30 2:36 5:41 9:32 Retired CP3
102 John CORCORAN 30 2:23 5:11 8:24 10:04 Finished
103 Andy COSTER 30 2:38 5:09 7:52 9:22 Finished
105 Ann COWARD 20 2:55 6:43 8:40 Finished
106 Ray COWARD 20 2:55 6:44 8:40 Finished
107 Tremayne COWDRY 30 1:16 2:48 4:30 5:21 Finished
108 Jenni COX 30 1:28 3:21 5:22 6:21 Finished
109 Denis CRAMPTON 20 2:45 5:29 7:19 Finished
110 Helen CROSSLAND 30 2:04 4:37 7:35 9:05 Finished
111 Paul CROWE 30 2:01 4:38 7:43 9:09 Finished
112 Errol CURLING 20 2:23 4:44 6:19 Finished
113 Bryan DARNEY 30 2:12 4:37 7:30 8:57 Finished
114 Elizabeth DASHWOOD 20 2:31 5:04 6:37 Finished
116 David DAVIDSON 30 2:08 4:47 7:49 9:25 Finished
117 Anne DAVIDSON 20 1:36 3:15 4:20 Finished
119 Gareth DAVIES 30 2:06 4:19 7:25 8:47 Finished
120 Jennie DE BOSSART 20 2:33 5:30 7:28 Finished
121 Roger DEAN 30 1:55 4:25 7:09 8:28 Finished
122 Owen DELANEY 30 1:31 3:21 5:16 6:18 Finished
125 Kasia DICKSON 30 1:25 3:05 4:54 5:48 Finished
126 Mick DODGE 20 2:24 4:49 6:33 Finished
127 Tracy DOLMAN 20 2:23 4:47 6:23 Finished
128 Rachel DONALDSON 20 6:57 9:04 Finished
129 Jody DONALDSON 30 1:58 4:32 7:21 8:52 Finished
133 Ron DOOLE 30 2:29 4:56 7:27 8:50 Finished
134 Kristina DORNER 30 1:53 4:20 7:06 8:31 Finished
135 Michelle DOUBLE 20 2:05 4:30 5:53 Finished
136 Annie DOUGALL 30 1:39 3:53 6:47 8:17 Finished
137 Robin DOW 30 1:56 4:00 6:38 7:41 Finished
138 Tim DOW 20 2:55 5:53 7:56 Finished
139 Martin DRAPER 30 2:01 4:33 7:17 8:32 Finished
140 Maria DRUMMOND 20 2:23 4:46 6:23 Finished
141 Malcolm DYKE 30 1:59 4:01 6:25 7:44 Finished
142 Nicola EASTON 20 1:59 3:59 5:11 Finished
143 Rachael EDDERSHAW 30 1:24 3:06 5:12 6:16 Finished
144 June EDWARDES-EVANS 30 2:08 5:00 8:23 10:27 Finished
145 David ELDER 30 1:24 3:05 4:53 5:46 Finished
146 Natasha ELSDON 30 1:34 3:44 6:20 7:32 Finished
147 Peter EMERY 20 1:37 3:17 4:22 Finished
148 Ibrahim ESAT 20 1:58 4:10 5:45 Finished
149 Roya ESAT 20 1:59 4:11 5:46 Finished
150 Mike ESSEX 20 2:23 4:44 6:19 Finished
154 Tracey FORD 20 6:20 8:29 Finished
155 Gemma FORD 20 3:02 6:20 8:29 Finished
156 Mark FOSTER 30 1:44 4:02 6:34 7:47 Finished
157 Rob FOSTER 20 3:10 6:51 8:53 Finished
159 Alan FREER 20 1:22 2:42 3:29 Finished
160 Brian & Butch FRIEND 30 1:40 3:40 5:59 7:12 Finished
161 Simon FUNNELL 30 1:58 4:12 6:46 8:10 Finished
162 Bridget FUNNELL 30 1:58 4:43 7:42 9:53 Finished
163 Jamie FUNNELL 20 3:11 6:06 8:02 Finished
164 Iain GAIR 20 2:05 4:29 5:53 Finished
167 Mirella GENZIANI 20 2:55 6:44 8:40 Finished
168 Lynne GEORGE 20 3:10 6:51 8:53 Finished
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171 David GILES 30 1:59 4:10 6:41 7:53 Finished
172 Peter GOUGH 30 1:45 3:58 6:33 7:46 Finished
173 Kelvin GOWER 30 1:37 4:01 6:34 7:40 Finished
174 Sue GRAHAM-KAHN 20 2:54 6:43 8:40 Finished
175 Hannah GRAY 30 2:10 5:19 8:23 9:58 Finished
176 Martyn GREAVES 30 2:28 5:16 8:19 10:01 Finished
177 Rebecca GREEN 20 6:06 8:02 Finished
178 Derek GREENHAM 30 1:37 3:41 6:10 7:28 Finished
179 Peter GRIGOLEIT 30 1:45 4:01 6:26 7:38 Finished
180 Tracey GRIGOLEIT 30 1:45 4:01 6:29 7:38 Finished
181 Miss Julia GUTTRIDGE 20 2:49 6:44 8:41 Finished
182 Ian HABISRITTINGER 20 2:43 5:18 7:10 Finished
183 Roma HAIGH 30 2:18 4:55 7:50 9:24 Finished
187 Peter HAMSON 30 1:47 4:07 6:47 8:18 Finished
188 Ilsuk HAN 30 1:48 3:58 6:32 7:49 Finished
189 Mich HARDIE 30 1:25 3:06 4:54 5:55 Finished
192 Steve HARLOWE 30 2:07 4:52 8:03 9:45 Finished
193 Anthony HARPUR 20 2:41 5:37 7:25 Finished
196 Karen HARVEY 30 1:52 4:10 6:43 7:57 Finished
197 David HARVEY 30 1:24 3:05 5:12 6:17 Finished
198 Andrew HARWOOD 30 1:54 4:17 7:02 8:33 Finished
199 David HATTON 20 2:24 4:44 6:19 Finished
200 Rhoda HATTON 20 2:23 4:45 6:19 Finished
201 Richard HAYNES 30 2:38 5:38 9:27 11:24 Finished
202 Michael HEADLEY 30 2:05 4:48 8:04 9:45 Finished
203 Neil HEATHER 20 2:00 4:10 5:34 Finished
204 Deborah HEIGHES 20 2:23 4:47 6:23 Finished
205 Lynda HEMBURY 30 1:36 3:44 6:07 7:21 Finished
206 Jo HENSMAN 30 1:43 3:56 6:31 7:46 Finished
207 Lisa HEWITT 30 2:09 4:36 7:21 8:38 Finished
208 David HEWSON 20 2:32 5:32 7:10 Finished
209 Christine  HEWSON 20 2:31 5:31 7:09 Finished
210 Raymond HICKMAN 30 1:53 4:09 6:43 7:57 Finished
211 Leon HICKS 30 2:13 4:51 7:53 9:29 Finished
212 Tony HILL 30 1:55 4:14 6:48 8:07 Finished
214 Mark HOBBS 30 2:38 5:09 7:51 9:22 Finished
215 John HOGG 20 3:16 5:07 7:04 Finished
216 Christine HOWARD 30 1:35 3:33 6:01 7:10 Finished
217 Phillip HOWELLS 30 2:44 5:44 9:20 11:45 Finished
218 Pauline HOWES 30 2:29 5:19 8:48 10:34 Finished
219 William HOWES 30 2:29 5:19 8:48 10:34 Finished
220 Ian HULL 20 2:07 4:12 5:37 Finished
221 Frances HUMPHRIES 20 2:24 4:41 6:32 Finished
222 Robert HUMPHRIES 20 2:24 4:41 6:32 Finished
223 John HUNT 30 1:44 4:00 6:34 7:47 Finished
224 Anna HYNDS 20 2:37 5:06 7:04 Finished
226 Mark ILSLEY 30 2:23 5:12 8:24 10:04 Finished
227 Katherine IND 30 1:09 4:56 7:24 8:51 Finished
231 Andy JAMES 30 2:04 4:37 7:41 9:08 Finished
232 David JENKINS 30 2:39 5:09 7:51 9:22 Finished
233 Lucille JOANNES 30 2:07 5:00 8:23 10:27 Finished
234 Peter JOHNSON 20 2:35 5:00 6:34 Finished
237 Rob JONES 30 1:27 3:17 5:21 6:19 Finished
238 Karen JONES 20 2:23 4:47 6:23 Finished
240 Fabian KAELIN 30 1:36 3:25 5:40 6:57 Finished
241 Piers KEENLEYSIDE 30 1:53 4:19 6:45 8:10 Finished
242 Chris KENNEDY 30 2:19 5:35 Retired CP2
243 Lesley KILNER 30 2:03 4:40 Retired CP2
244 Lance KING 30 2:24 5:28 8:50 10:40 Finished
245 John KIRWAN 30 1:42 4:06 6:33 7:41 Finished
246 Jenny  KNIGHT 20 3:44 6:56 9:04 Finished
248 Marta KUNICKA 30 2:05 4:46 7:44 9:17 Finished
249 Cameron LAMOND 20 1:23 2:53 3:45 Finished
250 Tracy LAND 20 1:37 3:17 4:22 Finished
251 Mick LANE 20 2:24 4:51 6:32 Finished
253 Brian LAYTON 30 1:54 4:32 7:41 9:20 Finished
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254 Fabrice LEISTNER 30 1:25 3:06 5:04 5:57 Finished
255 Peter LEMON 30 1:32 3:41 6:05 7:12 Finished
256 Megan LENNOX 30 1:25 3:24 5:33 6:32 Finished
258 Claire LEVERMORE 30 1:24 3:06 5:12 6:16 Finished
259 Anthony LEWIS 20 2:33 4:56 6:36 Finished
260 David LEWIS 30 1:51 4:09 6:48 8:05 Finished
262 Kim LO 20 1:46 3:13 4:18 Finished
263 Steve LOW 20 1:23 2:54 3:46 Finished
264 Daniel LOW 20 1:25 3:14 4:09 Finished
265 Mark LUTMAN 30 2:09 4:35 7:19 8:33 Finished
267 Andy MACASKILL 20 1:20 2:41 3:39 Finished
268 Jane MACEFIELD 30 2:23 5:19 8:17 9:57 Finished
269 Ludovic MAILLARD 30 1:24 3:10 5:22 6:30 Finished
270 Ian MAINE 30 1:44 3:38 6:07 7:13 Finished
271 John MANNING 30 1:36 3:43 6:08 7:21 Finished
272 Andrew MANNING 30 1:58 4:32 7:20 8:51 Finished
273 Christian MARRYAT 20 2:29 5:15 6:59 Finished
274 Hugh MARTIN 30 1:35 3:25 5:40 6:57 Finished
276 Rebecca MARVELL 30 2:09 4:46 7:43 9:11 Finished
277 Blandine MATHEY 30 2:25 5:20 8:52 10:36 Finished
278 Stephen MAYNE 30 1:48 3:44 6:05 7:12 Finished
280 Donna MCCOURT 30 1:50 4:14 6:38 7:55 Finished
282 Stewart MCINTYRE 20 2:40 5:06 6:51 Finished
283 Paul MCKAY 30 2:10 4:47 7:52 9:34 Finished
284 Simon METCALFE 30 1:43 3:55 6:31 7:46 Finished
285 Brenda MIERE 30 2:26 5:27 8:47 10:40 Finished
287 Frances MILLS 20 2:28 4:52 6:29 Finished
292 Julia MOLYNEUX 30 2:08 4:45 7:41 9:27 Finished
293 Andrew MOORE 30 2:05 4:35 7:15 8:31 Finished
294 Claire MORGAN 20 1:50 3:39 4:50 Finished
295 Victoria MORRIS 30 1:56 4:08 6:37 7:54 Finished
296 Pete the train MORRIS 30 2:09 4:48 7:43 9:27 Finished
297 Ian MULRY 30 1:43 4:05 6:32 7:41 Finished
298 Susan MUMBY 30 2:09 4:48 7:48 9:26 Finished
299 Pawan NANDRAJOG 30 2:19 5:30 8:52 10:45 Finished
302 Richard NEWEY 30 1:30 3:12 5:06 6:11 Finished
304 Dorte NEWMAN 20 2:47 5:30 7:25 Finished
307 Roger NOSWORTHY 30 1:58 4:43 7:42 9:53 Finished
308 Merv NUTBURN 30 2:16 4:57 8:04 9:43 Finished
309 Sue OXLEY 20 2:37 5:07 7:04 Finished
310 Leo PALAZZUOLI 30 2:01 4:02 6:15 7:24 Finished
311 Maria PALI 30 2:08 4:37 7:19 8:37 Finished
312 Martin PALMER 20 2:45 5:33 7:47 Finished
313 Denise PALMER 20 2:44 5:33 7:47 Finished
314 Linda PAN 30 2:47 6:37 Retired CP2
315 Maria PARNHAM 30 1:30 3:12 5:06 6:11 Finished
316 Rebecca PARRY 20 1:52 3:37 4:45 Finished
318 Alex PAYMAN 30 2:22 5:08 8:41 10:29 Finished
319 Janet  PAYNE 30 1:50 4:13 6:47 8:11 Finished
320 Philip PAYNE 20 1:46 3:14 4:19 Finished
321 Jill PEGLER 20 2:55 6:43 8:40 Finished
322 Kelly PERKINS 30 2:40 5:10 7:52 9:22 Finished
323 Richard PHILLIPS 20 1:18 2:43 3:29 Finished
324 Graham PHIPP 30 1:44 3:38 6:08 7:12 Finished
329 Chris PITT 30 2:09 4:34 7:20 8:43 Finished
330 Henri PLACEK 30 1:49 3:58 6:32 7:41 Finished
332 John POOLE 30 1:48 3:47 6:05 7:20 Finished
333 Robert POWELL 20 2:21 4:45 6:20 Finished
334 Virginia POWELL 20 2:24 4:51 6:32 Finished
335 John POWER 30 2:27 5:32 9:13 11:07 Finished
336 Mike PURSEY 20 3:00 5:55 7:50 Finished
337 Alex RADFORD 20 1:24 2:54 3:47 Finished
340 David RAZZELL 30 1:56 4:11 6:45 8:09 Finished
341 Kim REED 30 1:55 4:14 6:46 8:07 Finished
342 Lloyd REES 30 1:53 4:19 7:05 8:31 Finished
343 Peter REEVES 30 2:04 4:37 7:43 9:08 Finished

Page 4 of 18



Winter Tanners 15th January 2017  Alphabetic results
Starters only Time from start

Number Name Route CP1 CP2 CP3 Finish Status
345 Jonathan RICHARDSON 30 1:41 3:47 6:02 7:05 Finished
346 Lisa  RIPLEY 30 1:54 4:22 7:05 8:28 Finished
347 Gordon ROBINSON 30 2:16 4:55 7:40 9:10 Finished
348 Douglas ROBINSON 30 2:18 4:57 7:42 9:12 Finished
349 Corinne RODGERS 30 1:54 4:22 7:05 8:28 Finished
351 Jane ROOME 30 2:07 5:00 8:23 10:27 Finished
352 Sheila ROSE 30 Retired Leatherhead
353 Russell ROSE 30 Retired Leatherhead
355 Mel SANG 30 2:16 4:55 7:41 9:10 Finished
356 Colin SAUNDERS 20 2:50 5:59 8:20 Finished
358 Michael SCALES 30 1:27 3:20 5:22 6:20 Finished
359 Christian SEYMOUR 30 1:22 3:07 5:07 6:03 Finished
362 Mike SHAVERIN 30 2:24 5:37 9:23 11:30 Finished
363 Dean SHEARS 30 1:37 3:40 5:41 6:38 Finished
365 Edward SHORT 20 2:25 4:48 6:33 Finished
367 Mark SKILTON 30 2:03 4:38 7:42 9:09 Finished
368 Nina SMITH 30 2:16 5:01 7:49 9:30 Finished
369 Graham SMITH 30 2:58 5:51 9:14 11:09 Finished
370 Chris SMITH 20 1:28 2:57 3:59 Finished
371 Colin SMITH 20 2:21 4:40 6:14 Finished
372 Charlotte SMITH 30 1:41 3:54 6:02 7:30 Finished
376 Helen SPIERS 30 1:53 4:19 7:06 8:31 Finished
377 Paul SPOONER 20 1:39 3:23 4:42 Finished
378 Faye SPOONER 20 1:39 3:23 4:42 Finished
379 Deborah STAMP 30 2:30 5:23 8:46 10:50 Finished
380 Simon STAPLES 30 1:44 3:38 6:01 7:16 Finished
381 Jane STEDMAN 30 2:01 4:33 7:17 8:32 Finished
383 Ed STEELE 20 1:28 2:57 3:59 Finished
384 Andy STEVENS 30 1:47 3:59 6:34 7:47 Finished
385 Alan STEWART 20 2:38 5:12 7:08 Finished
386 Kevin STONE 30 1:59 4:27 7:26 8:57 Finished
387 Gill STRUTHERS 20 2:24 4:49 6:32 Finished
388 Paul SUTHERLAND 30 1:43 4:06 6:34 7:42 Finished
392 Kirsten TAYLOR 20 1:21 2:41 3:39 Finished
393 Andy TAYLOR 20 1:27 3:01 3:53 Finished
394 Francis THOMASON 30 2:11 5:19 9:08 11:29 Finished
395 Barbara THOMPSON 20 1:49 3:45 5:03 Finished
396 Matthew THOMPSON 20 1:49 3:45 5:03 Finished
397 Paul THOMPSON 30 1:34 3:44 6:20 7:32 Finished
398 David THOMPSON 30 1:35 3:34 6:01 7:10 Finished
399 Mark THORNBERRY 30 1:34 3:44 6:20 7:32 Finished
402 Robert TREADWELL 30 1:50 4:12 6:47 8:11 Finished
404 Tony TRUNDLEY 30 1:44 3:48 6:01 6:59 Finished
405 Mike TUKE 30 2:05 4:35 7:22 8:45 Finished
406 Martyn TURNER 30 1:27 3:17 5:23 6:22 Finished
407 Stephen TURNER 20 1:57 4:15 5:40 Finished
408 Joanna  TURNER 20 1:58 4:15 5:40 Finished
409 Claire TURTON 30 3:08 6:50 Retired CP2
410 Cathy TURTON 30 3:08 7:00 Retired CP2
411 Gary UPSTONE 30 1:41 3:47 6:11 7:24 Finished
412 Christine USHER 20 2:32 5:12 6:57 Finished
413 Colin UTTING 30 2:08 4:58 8:22 10:19 Finished
416 Lisa Joanne WALBRIDGE 30 1:22 3:07 5:06 6:03 Finished
417 Jennjfer WALMSLEY 20 2:23 4:35 6:12 Finished
419 Greg WARD 30 2:47 6:20 10:01 12:32 Finished
420 Jayne WARD 20 2:48 5:30 7:25 Finished
421 Keith WARMAN 30 2:20 5:16 8:34 10:17 Finished
424 Robert WESTAWAY 30 1:27 3:16 5:35 6:50 Finished
426 David WHITEHEAD 30 2:01 4:32 7:22 8:52 Finished
427 Nigel WHITEHEAD 30 1:35 3:34 6:01 7:10 Finished
430 Greg WHITEMAN 30 2:00 4:30 7:25 8:56 Finished
431 Robert WHITMARSH 30 1:25 3:10 5:23 6:30 Finished
433 Bob WILD 30 1:45 4:00 6:35 7:47 Finished
434 Tara WILLIAMS 30 1:41 3:44 5:51 6:56 Finished
435 Rita WILLIAMS 30 2:01 4:33 7:31 9:09 Finished
436 Steven WILLIAMS 30 1:28 3:20 5:22 6:21 Finished
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438 Robin WILSON 30 1:46 4:04 6:44 8:10 Finished
439 James WILSON 30 1:21 2:58 4:40 5:31 Finished
441 Derek WISDOM 20 2:40 5:16 7:02 Finished
442 Frank WOMELSDORF 30 1:38 3:23 5:31 7:02 Finished
443 Jayne WOODHOUSE 30 2:06 4:52 8:05 9:45 Finished
444 Anne WOODS 20 2:49 5:32 7:32 Finished
445 Sandra WORTH 20 2:38 5:33 7:32 Finished
446 David WORTH 20 2:48 5:32 7:32 Finished
447 Rush YADAVE 30 2:02 4:34 7:23 8:53 Finished
448 Veritie YATES 30 1:43 4:07 6:34 7:45 Finished
450 David YORSTON 20 2:21 4:46 6:26 Finished
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30 mile route
Ali AMANAT 30 4:07 Disqualified CP1

1 Tremayne COWDRY 30 1:16 2:48 4:30 5:21
2 James WILSON 30 1:21 2:58 4:40 5:31
3 David ELDER 30 1:24 3:05 4:53 5:46
4 Martin BACON 30 1:24 3:05 4:52 5:48
5 Kasia DICKSON 30 1:25 3:05 4:54 5:48
6 Russ BESTLEY 30 1:24 3:05 4:53 5:55
7 Mich HARDIE 30 1:25 3:06 4:54 5:55
8 Fabrice LEISTNER 30 1:25 3:06 5:04 5:57
9 Colin BATHE 30 1:18 3:01 5:03 5:59

10 Christian SEYMOUR 30 1:22 3:07 5:07 6:03
11 Lisa Joanne WALBRIDGE 30 1:22 3:07 5:06 6:03
12 Richard NEWEY 30 1:30 3:12 5:06 6:11
13 Maria PARNHAM 30 1:30 3:12 5:06 6:11
14 Rachael EDDERSHAW 30 1:24 3:06 5:12 6:16
15 Claire LEVERMORE 30 1:24 3:06 5:12 6:16
16 Andy COOKSEY 30 1:26 3:17 5:17 6:17
17 David HARVEY 30 1:24 3:05 5:12 6:17
18 Owen DELANEY 30 1:31 3:21 5:16 6:18
19 Rob JONES 30 1:27 3:17 5:21 6:19
20 Michael SCALES 30 1:27 3:20 5:22 6:20
21 Jenni COX 30 1:28 3:21 5:22 6:21
22 Steven WILLIAMS 30 1:28 3:20 5:22 6:21
23 Martyn TURNER 30 1:27 3:17 5:23 6:22
24 Peter AMOS 30 1:27 3:18 5:25 6:24
25 Ludovic MAILLARD 30 1:24 3:10 5:22 6:30
26 Robert WHITMARSH 30 1:25 3:10 5:23 6:30
27 Megan LENNOX 30 1:25 3:24 5:33 6:32
28 Mike BILLUPS 30 1:35 3:28 5:29 6:35
29 Ian BRAZIER 30 1:30 3:25 5:34 6:35
30 Darren COATES 30 1:29 3:25 5:34 6:35
31 Dean SHEARS 30 1:37 3:40 5:41 6:38
32 Robert WESTAWAY 30 1:27 3:16 5:35 6:50
33 Tara WILLIAMS 30 1:41 3:44 5:51 6:56
34 Fabian KAELIN 30 1:36 3:25 5:40 6:57
35 Hugh MARTIN 30 1:35 3:25 5:40 6:57
36 Tony TRUNDLEY 30 1:44 3:48 6:01 6:59
37 Frank WOMELSDORF 30 1:38 3:23 5:31 7:02
38 Jonathan RICHARDSON 30 1:41 3:47 6:02 7:05
39 Christine HOWARD 30 1:35 3:33 6:01 7:10
40 David THOMPSON 30 1:35 3:34 6:01 7:10
41 Nigel WHITEHEAD 30 1:35 3:34 6:01 7:10
42 Peter BRISLEN 30 1:44 3:38 6:06 7:12
43 Brian & Butch FRIEND 30 1:40 3:40 5:59 7:12
44 Peter LEMON 30 1:32 3:41 6:05 7:12
45 Stephen MAYNE 30 1:48 3:44 6:05 7:12
46 Graham PHIPP 30 1:44 3:38 6:08 7:12
47 Ian MAINE 30 1:44 3:38 6:07 7:13
48 Simon STAPLES 30 1:44 3:38 6:01 7:16
49 John POOLE 30 1:48 3:47 6:05 7:20
50 Simon BARNETT 30 1:36 3:43 6:06 7:21
51 Lynda HEMBURY 30 1:36 3:44 6:07 7:21
52 John MANNING 30 1:36 3:43 6:08 7:21
53 Amy CAPPER 30 2:01 4:02 6:16 7:24
54 James COLEMAN 30 2:01 4:02 6:16 7:24
55 Leo PALAZZUOLI 30 2:01 4:02 6:15 7:24
56 Gary UPSTONE 30 1:41 3:47 6:11 7:24
57 Rodger ALEXANDER 30 1:36 3:41 6:09 7:28
58 Paul CARLISLE 30 1:36 3:41 6:10 7:28
59 Derek GREENHAM 30 1:37 3:41 6:10 7:28
60 Charlotte SMITH 30 1:41 3:54 6:02 7:30
61 Natasha ELSDON 30 1:34 3:44 6:20 7:32
62 Paul THOMPSON 30 1:34 3:44 6:20 7:32
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63 Mark THORNBERRY 30 1:34 3:44 6:20 7:32
64 Peter GRIGOLEIT 30 1:45 4:01 6:26 7:38
65 Tracey GRIGOLEIT 30 1:45 4:01 6:29 7:38
66 Kelvin GOWER 30 1:37 4:01 6:34 7:40
67 Caroline CATTINI 30 1:56 4:00 6:38 7:41
68 Robin DOW 30 1:56 4:00 6:38 7:41
69 John KIRWAN 30 1:42 4:06 6:33 7:41
70 Ian MULRY 30 1:43 4:05 6:32 7:41
71 Henri PLACEK 30 1:49 3:58 6:32 7:41
72 Paul SUTHERLAND 30 1:43 4:06 6:34 7:42
73 Malcolm DYKE 30 1:59 4:01 6:25 7:44
74 Veritie YATES 30 1:43 4:07 6:34 7:45
75 Peter GOUGH 30 1:45 3:58 6:33 7:46
76 Jo HENSMAN 30 1:43 3:56 6:31 7:46
77 Simon METCALFE 30 1:43 3:55 6:31 7:46
78 Richard ALLAN 30 1:46 4:01 6:34 7:47
79 Mark FOSTER 30 1:44 4:02 6:34 7:47
80 John HUNT 30 1:44 4:00 6:34 7:47
81 Andy STEVENS 30 1:47 3:59 6:34 7:47
82 Bob WILD 30 1:45 4:00 6:35 7:47
83 Ilsuk HAN 30 1:48 3:58 6:32 7:49
84 David GILES 30 1:59 4:10 6:41 7:53
85 Victoria MORRIS 30 1:56 4:08 6:37 7:54
86 Donna MCCOURT 30 1:50 4:14 6:38 7:55
87 Karen HARVEY 30 1:52 4:10 6:43 7:57
88 Raymond HICKMAN 30 1:53 4:09 6:43 7:57
89 Andrew BOULDEN 30 1:56 4:13 6:42 7:59
90 Jeff CAMPBELL 30 1:41 3:55 6:45 8:04
91 Janet COBBY 30 1:51 4:09 6:47 8:05
92 David LEWIS 30 1:51 4:09 6:48 8:05
93 Mark CARD 30 1:50 4:14 6:47 8:07
94 Tony HILL 30 1:55 4:14 6:48 8:07
95 Kim REED 30 1:55 4:14 6:46 8:07
96 Chris BLACKWELL 30 1:28 3:36 6:37 8:08
97 David RAZZELL 30 1:56 4:11 6:45 8:09
98 Simon FUNNELL 30 1:58 4:12 6:46 8:10
99 Piers KEENLEYSIDE 30 1:53 4:19 6:45 8:10

100 Robin WILSON 30 1:46 4:04 6:44 8:10
101 Janet  PAYNE 30 1:50 4:13 6:47 8:11
102 Robert TREADWELL 30 1:50 4:12 6:47 8:11
103 Kate BROWNING 30 1:39 3:53 6:48 8:17
104 Annie DOUGALL 30 1:39 3:53 6:47 8:17
105 Peter HAMSON 30 1:47 4:07 6:47 8:18
106 Alex CACCHI 30 1:57 4:29 6:55 8:26
107 Roger DEAN 30 1:55 4:25 7:09 8:28
108 Lisa  RIPLEY 30 1:54 4:22 7:05 8:28
109 Corinne RODGERS 30 1:54 4:22 7:05 8:28
110 Kristina DORNER 30 1:53 4:20 7:06 8:31
111 Andrew MOORE 30 2:05 4:35 7:15 8:31
112 Lloyd REES 30 1:53 4:19 7:05 8:31
113 Helen SPIERS 30 1:53 4:19 7:06 8:31
114 Martin DRAPER 30 2:01 4:33 7:17 8:32
115 Jane STEDMAN 30 2:01 4:33 7:17 8:32
116 Andrew HARWOOD 30 1:54 4:17 7:02 8:33
117 Mark LUTMAN 30 2:09 4:35 7:19 8:33
118 Elaine BATTSON 30 1:56 4:27 7:12 8:34
119 Paul BARTON 30 2:11 4:40 7:19 8:36
120 Maria PALI 30 2:08 4:37 7:19 8:37
121 Lisa HEWITT 30 2:09 4:36 7:21 8:38
122 Chris PITT 30 2:09 4:34 7:20 8:43
123 Mike TUKE 30 2:05 4:35 7:22 8:45
124 Gareth DAVIES 30 2:06 4:19 7:25 8:47
125 Ron DOOLE 30 2:29 4:56 7:27 8:50
126 Katherine IND 30 1:09 4:56 7:24 8:51
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127 Andrew MANNING 30 1:58 4:32 7:20 8:51
128 Jody DONALDSON 30 1:58 4:32 7:21 8:52
129 David WHITEHEAD 30 2:01 4:32 7:22 8:52
130 Rush YADAVE 30 2:02 4:34 7:23 8:53
131 Greg WHITEMAN 30 2:00 4:30 7:25 8:56
132 Bryan DARNEY 30 2:12 4:37 7:30 8:57
133 Kevin STONE 30 1:59 4:27 7:26 8:57
134 Helen CROSSLAND 30 2:04 4:37 7:35 9:05
135 Andy JAMES 30 2:04 4:37 7:41 9:08
136 Peter REEVES 30 2:04 4:37 7:43 9:08
137 Colin CLEGG 30 2:02 4:38 7:44 9:09
138 Paul CROWE 30 2:01 4:38 7:43 9:09
139 Mark SKILTON 30 2:03 4:38 7:42 9:09
140 Rita WILLIAMS 30 2:01 4:33 7:31 9:09
141 Gordon ROBINSON 30 2:16 4:55 7:40 9:10
142 Mel SANG 30 2:16 4:55 7:41 9:10
143 Melissa CARRELL 30 2:20 4:53 7:43 9:11
144 Rebecca MARVELL 30 2:09 4:46 7:43 9:11
145 Andy CARPENTER 30 2:09 4:44 7:39 9:12
146 Douglas ROBINSON 30 2:18 4:57 7:42 9:12
147 Marta KUNICKA 30 2:05 4:46 7:44 9:17
148 Brian LAYTON 30 1:54 4:32 7:41 9:20
149 Andy COSTER 30 2:38 5:09 7:52 9:22
150 Mark HOBBS 30 2:38 5:09 7:51 9:22
151 David JENKINS 30 2:39 5:09 7:51 9:22
152 Kelly PERKINS 30 2:40 5:10 7:52 9:22
153 Roma HAIGH 30 2:18 4:55 7:50 9:24
154 David DAVIDSON 30 2:08 4:47 7:49 9:25
155 Susan MUMBY 30 2:09 4:48 7:48 9:26
156 Julia MOLYNEUX 30 2:08 4:45 7:41 9:27
157 Pete the train MORRIS 30 2:09 4:48 7:43 9:27
158 Richard BOESE 30 2:13 4:50 7:53 9:29
159 Leon HICKS 30 2:13 4:51 7:53 9:29
160 Nina SMITH 30 2:16 5:01 7:49 9:30
161 Paul MCKAY 30 2:10 4:47 7:52 9:34
162 Flip BAKKER 30 2:21 5:03 8:03 9:36
163 Nick ALLARS 30 2:09 4:49 7:55 9:37
164 Gemma BERRILL 30 2:04 4:52 7:59 9:42
165 Graham CLARKE 30 2:04 4:52 8:00 9:42
166 Merv NUTBURN 30 2:16 4:57 8:04 9:43
167 Steve HARLOWE 30 2:07 4:52 8:03 9:45
168 Michael HEADLEY 30 2:05 4:48 8:04 9:45
169 Jayne WOODHOUSE 30 2:06 4:52 8:05 9:45
170 Helen ABBOTT 30 2:17 5:06 8:12 9:47
171 Richard ALLISON 30 2:15 5:13 8:18 9:50
172 Melissa BUTCHER 30 2:11 4:59 8:05 9:52
173 Bridget FUNNELL 30 1:58 4:43 7:42 9:53
174 Roger NOSWORTHY 30 1:58 4:43 7:42 9:53
175 Jane MACEFIELD 30 2:23 5:19 8:17 9:57
176 Hannah GRAY 30 2:10 5:19 8:23 9:58
177 Martyn GREAVES 30 2:28 5:16 8:19 10:01
178 Andy CHESWORTH 30 2:19 5:03 8:15 10:02
179 John CORCORAN 30 2:23 5:11 8:24 10:04
180 Mark ILSLEY 30 2:23 5:12 8:24 10:04
181 Keith WARMAN 30 2:20 5:16 8:34 10:17
182 Colin UTTING 30 2:08 4:58 8:22 10:19
183 June EDWARDES-EVANS 30 2:08 5:00 8:23 10:27
184 Lucille JOANNES 30 2:07 5:00 8:23 10:27
185 Jane ROOME 30 2:07 5:00 8:23 10:27
186 Luis BROZ 30 2:22 5:16 8:35 10:29
187 Maria CASCELLA 30 2:14 5:14 8:46 10:29
188 Alex PAYMAN 30 2:22 5:08 8:41 10:29
189 Pauline HOWES 30 2:29 5:19 8:48 10:34
190 William HOWES 30 2:29 5:19 8:48 10:34
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191 Blandine MATHEY 30 2:25 5:20 8:52 10:36
192 John COOK 30 2:29 5:21 8:51 10:37
193 Stephen ALDOUS 30 2:24 5:40 8:56 10:39
194 Tina ACOCK 30 2:27 5:34 8:48 10:40
195 Clodagh BALL 30 2:27 5:34 8:47 10:40
196 Lance KING 30 2:24 5:28 8:50 10:40
197 Brenda MIERE 30 2:26 5:27 8:47 10:40
198 Mike BURROWS 30 2:25 5:13 8:37 10:45
199 Pawan NANDRAJOG 30 2:19 5:30 8:52 10:45
200 Deborah STAMP 30 2:30 5:23 8:46 10:50
201 Gavin CHATFIELD 30 2:28 5:27 9:09 11:05
202 John POWER 30 2:27 5:32 9:13 11:07
203 Graham SMITH 30 2:58 5:51 9:14 11:09
204 Richard HAYNES 30 2:38 5:38 9:27 11:24
205 Francis THOMASON 30 2:11 5:19 9:08 11:29
206 Andrew BARR 30 2:23 5:37 9:22 11:30
207 Chris BASHFORD 30 2:23 5:36 9:22 11:30
208 Andy BREWER 30 2:22 5:36 9:22 11:30
209 Mike SHAVERIN 30 2:24 5:37 9:23 11:30
210 Phillip HOWELLS 30 2:44 5:44 9:20 11:45
211 Janet CARTER WARD 30 2:46 6:20 10:10 12:32
212 Greg WARD 30 2:47 6:20 10:01 12:32
213 Ruth COLEMAN 30 2:39 6:12 10:18 12:52
214 Andy COLEMAN 30 2:39 6:12 10:18 12:52

Jennifer BRADLEY 30 1:53 Retired CP1
Jayne COOK 30 2:29 5:35 9:26 Retired CP3
Joe COOPER 30 2:36 5:41 9:32 Retired CP3
Chris KENNEDY 30 2:19 5:35 Retired CP2
Lesley KILNER 30 2:03 4:40 Retired CP2
Linda PAN 30 2:47 6:37 Retired CP2
Sheila ROSE 30 Retired Leatherhead
Russell ROSE 30 Retired Leatherhead
Claire TURTON 30 3:08 6:50 Retired CP2
Cathy TURTON 30 3:08 7:00 Retired CP2
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20 mile route
1 Alan FREER 20 1:22 2:42 3:29
2 Richard PHILLIPS 20 1:18 2:43 3:29
3 Andy MACASKILL 20 1:20 2:41 3:39
4 Kirsten TAYLOR 20 1:21 2:41 3:39
5 Cameron LAMOND 20 1:23 2:53 3:45
6 Steve LOW 20 1:23 2:54 3:46
7 Alex RADFORD 20 1:24 2:54 3:47
8 Gary ALLEN 20 1:31 2:54 3:49
9 Andy TAYLOR 20 1:27 3:01 3:53

10 Chris SMITH 20 1:28 2:57 3:59
11 Ed STEELE 20 1:28 2:57 3:59
12 Daniel LOW 20 1:25 3:14 4:09
13 Jonathan BATEMAN 20 1:29 3:03 4:12
14 Kim LO 20 1:46 3:13 4:18
15 Philip PAYNE 20 1:46 3:14 4:19
16 Anne DAVIDSON 20 1:36 3:15 4:20
17 Annabelle CHARMAN 20 1:33 3:14 4:21
18 Mark COLEMAN 20 1:34 3:14 4:21
19 Peter EMERY 20 1:37 3:17 4:22
20 Tracy LAND 20 1:37 3:17 4:22
21 Paul SPOONER 20 1:39 3:23 4:42
22 Faye SPOONER 20 1:39 3:23 4:42
23 Rebecca PARRY 20 1:52 3:37 4:45
24 Claire MORGAN 20 1:50 3:39 4:50
25 Dorothy BOGGS 20 1:49 3:52 5:01
26 Jillian CONVEY 20 1:49 3:52 5:01
27 Barbara THOMPSON 20 1:49 3:45 5:03
28 Matthew THOMPSON 20 1:49 3:45 5:03
29 Ian CHAPPELL 20 1:53 3:52 5:06
30 Helen BAKER 20 1:59 3:59 5:11
31 Nicola EASTON 20 1:59 3:59 5:11
32 Neil HEATHER 20 2:00 4:10 5:34
33 Ian HULL 20 2:07 4:12 5:37
34 Stephen TURNER 20 1:57 4:15 5:40
35 Joanna  TURNER 20 1:58 4:15 5:40
36 Ibrahim ESAT 20 1:58 4:10 5:45
37 Roya ESAT 20 1:59 4:11 5:46
38 Michelle DOUBLE 20 2:05 4:30 5:53
39 Iain GAIR 20 2:05 4:29 5:53
40 Jackie BARKER 20 2:17 4:38 6:12
41 Emma BLAKE 20 2:23 4:35 6:12
42 Jennjfer WALMSLEY 20 2:23 4:35 6:12
43 Steve ADAMS 20 2:21 4:40 6:14
44 Colin SMITH 20 2:21 4:40 6:14
45 Errol CURLING 20 2:23 4:44 6:19
46 Mike ESSEX 20 2:23 4:44 6:19
47 David HATTON 20 2:24 4:44 6:19
48 Rhoda HATTON 20 2:23 4:45 6:19
49 Teresa BROOKER 20 2:22 4:44 6:20
50 Robert POWELL 20 2:21 4:45 6:20
51 Tracy DOLMAN 20 2:23 4:47 6:23
52 Maria DRUMMOND 20 2:23 4:46 6:23
53 Deborah HEIGHES 20 2:23 4:47 6:23
54 Karen JONES 20 2:23 4:47 6:23
55 David YORSTON 20 2:21 4:46 6:26
56 Frances MILLS 20 2:28 4:52 6:29
57 Frances HUMPHRIES 20 2:24 4:41 6:32
58 Robert HUMPHRIES 20 2:24 4:41 6:32
59 Mick LANE 20 2:24 4:51 6:32
60 Virginia POWELL 20 2:24 4:51 6:32
61 Gill STRUTHERS 20 2:24 4:49 6:32
62 Mick DODGE 20 2:24 4:49 6:33
63 Edward SHORT 20 2:25 4:48 6:33
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64 Peter JOHNSON 20 2:35 5:00 6:34
65 Anthony LEWIS 20 2:33 4:56 6:36
66 Martin CALLOW 20 2:31 5:04 6:37
67 Elizabeth DASHWOOD 20 2:31 5:04 6:37
68 Susan BLUNT 20 2:29 4:54 6:43
69 Sue BOYMAN 20 2:29 4:52 6:43
70 Susan CARNELL 20 2:40 5:05 6:51
71 Stewart MCINTYRE 20 2:40 5:06 6:51
72 Christine USHER 20 2:32 5:12 6:57
73 Christian MARRYAT 20 2:29 5:15 6:59
74 Derek WISDOM 20 2:40 5:16 7:02
75 John HOGG 20 3:16 5:07 7:04
76 Anna HYNDS 20 2:37 5:06 7:04
77 Sue OXLEY 20 2:37 5:07 7:04
78 Philip BUTTERFIELD 20 2:35 5:18 7:07
79 Alan STEWART 20 2:38 5:12 7:08
80 Christine  HEWSON 20 2:31 5:31 7:09
81 Ian HABISRITTINGER 20 2:43 5:18 7:10
82 David HEWSON 20 2:32 5:32 7:10
83 Denis CRAMPTON 20 2:45 5:29 7:19
84 Anthony HARPUR 20 2:41 5:37 7:25
85 Dorte NEWMAN 20 2:47 5:30 7:25
86 Jayne WARD 20 2:48 5:30 7:25
87 Jennie DE BOSSART 20 2:33 5:30 7:28
88 Anne WOODS 20 2:49 5:32 7:32
89 Sandra WORTH 20 2:38 5:33 7:32
90 David WORTH 20 2:48 5:32 7:32
91 Susan CLEMENTS 20 3:08 5:41 7:33
92 Nicola BATHE 20 2:45 5:33 7:47
93 Martin PALMER 20 2:45 5:33 7:47
94 Denise PALMER 20 2:44 5:33 7:47
95 Mike PURSEY 20 3:00 5:55 7:50
96 Corin BROWN 20 2:54 5:53 7:56
97 Tim DOW 20 2:55 5:53 7:56
98 Jamie FUNNELL 20 3:11 6:06 8:02
99 Rebecca GREEN 20 6:06 8:02

100 Colin SAUNDERS 20 2:50 5:59 8:20
101 Lisa BARTON 20 3:02 6:19 8:29
102 Tracey FORD 20 6:20 8:29
103 Gemma FORD 20 3:02 6:20 8:29
104 Ann COWARD 20 2:55 6:43 8:40
105 Ray COWARD 20 2:55 6:44 8:40
106 Mirella GENZIANI 20 2:55 6:44 8:40
107 Sue GRAHAM-KAHN 20 2:54 6:43 8:40
108 Jill PEGLER 20 2:55 6:43 8:40
109 Miss Julia GUTTRIDGE 20 2:49 6:44 8:41
110 Jane BATES 20 3:11 6:51 8:53
111 Rob FOSTER 20 3:10 6:51 8:53
112 Lynne GEORGE 20 3:10 6:51 8:53
113 Rachel DONALDSON 20 6:57 9:04
114 Jenny  KNIGHT 20 3:44 6:56 9:04

Diane BUCKLEY 20 Retired Leatherhead
David BUCKLEY 20 Retired Leatherhead
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1 Helen ABBOTT 30 7:23 9:40 12:29 15:35 17:10 Finished
2 Tina ACOCK 30 8:12 10:39 13:46 17:00 18:52 Finished
3 Steve ADAMS 20 7:49 10:10 12:29 14:03 Finished
4 Stephen ALDOUS 30 7:20 9:44 13:00 16:16 17:59 Finished
5 Rodger ALEXANDER 30 8:29 10:05 12:10 14:38 15:57 Finished
6 Richard ALLAN 30 8:28 10:14 12:29 15:02 16:15 Finished
7 Nick ALLARS 30 7:35 9:44 12:24 15:30 17:12 Finished
8 Gary ALLEN 20 8:56 10:27 11:50 12:45 Finished
9 Richard ALLISON 30 8:02 10:17 13:15 16:20 17:52 Finished

10 Ali AMANAT 30 8:36 12:43 Disqualified CP1
11 Peter AMOS 30 8:31 9:58 11:49 13:56 14:55 Finished
13 Martin BACON 30 8:30 9:54 11:35 13:22 14:18 Finished
14 Helen BAKER 20 8:54 10:53 12:53 14:05 Finished
15 Flip BAKKER 30 7:18 9:39 12:21 15:21 16:54 Finished
16 Clodagh BALL 30 8:12 10:39 13:46 16:59 18:52 Finished
17 Jackie BARKER 20 7:59 10:16 12:37 14:11 Finished
18 Simon BARNETT 30 8:31 10:07 12:14 14:37 15:52 Finished
19 Andrew BARR 30 7:24 9:47 13:01 16:46 18:54 Finished
21 Lisa BARTON 20 8:13 11:15 14:32 16:42 Finished
22 Paul BARTON 30 7:40 9:51 12:20 14:59 16:16 Finished
23 Chris BASHFORD 30 7:24 9:47 13:00 16:46 18:54 Finished
24 Jonathan BATEMAN 20 8:33 10:02 11:36 12:45 Finished
25 Jane BATES 20 7:31 10:42 14:22 16:24 Finished
26 Colin BATHE 30 9:32 10:50 12:33 14:35 15:31 Finished
27 Nicola BATHE 20 7:33 10:18 13:06 15:20 Finished
28 Elaine BATTSON 30 8:25 10:21 12:52 15:37 16:59 Finished
30 Gemma BERRILL 30 8:13 10:17 13:05 16:12 17:55 Finished
32 Russ BESTLEY 30 8:30 9:54 11:35 13:23 14:25 Finished
35 Mike BILLUPS 30 8:24 9:59 11:52 13:53 14:59 Finished
37 Chris BLACKWELL 30 8:30 9:58 12:06 15:07 16:38 Finished
38 Emma BLAKE 20 7:31 9:54 12:06 13:43 Finished
39 Susan BLUNT 20 8:21 10:50 13:15 15:04 Finished
40 Richard BOESE 30 7:24 9:37 12:14 15:17 16:53 Finished
41 Dorothy BOGGS 20 9:00 10:49 12:52 14:01 Finished
43 Andrew BOULDEN 30 7:59 9:55 12:12 14:41 15:58 Finished
44 Sue BOYMAN 20 8:21 10:50 13:13 15:04 Finished
45 Jennifer BRADLEY 30 9:08 11:01 Retired CP1
46 Ian BRAZIER 30 8:53 10:23 12:18 14:27 15:28 Finished
47 Andy BREWER 30 7:24 9:46 13:00 16:46 18:54 Finished
49 Peter BRISLEN 30 7:47 9:31 11:25 13:53 14:59 Finished
51 Teresa BROOKER 20 7:28 9:50 12:12 13:48 Finished
52 Corin BROWN 20 7:51 10:45 13:44 15:47 Finished
54 Kate BROWNING 30 8:23 10:02 12:16 15:11 16:40 Finished
55 Luis BROZ 30 8:24 10:46 13:40 16:59 18:53 Finished
56 Diane BUCKLEY 20 7:40 Retired Leatherhead
57 David BUCKLEY 20 7:42 Retired Leatherhead
59 Mike BURROWS 30 7:56 10:21 13:09 16:33 18:41 Finished
60 Melissa BUTCHER 30 7:56 10:07 12:55 16:01 17:48 Finished
61 Philip BUTTERFIELD 20 7:39 10:14 12:57 14:46 Finished
62 Alex CACCHI 30 9:08 11:05 13:37 16:03 17:34 Finished
63 Martin CALLOW 20 8:06 10:37 13:10 14:43 Finished
64 Jeff CAMPBELL 30 8:26 10:07 12:21 15:11 16:30 Finished
65 Amy CAPPER 30 8:24 10:25 12:26 14:40 15:48 Finished
66 Mark CARD 30 8:19 10:09 12:33 15:06 16:26 Finished
67 Paul CARLISLE 30 8:29 10:05 12:10 14:39 15:57 Finished
68 Susan CARNELL 20 7:41 10:21 12:46 14:32 Finished
69 Andy CARPENTER 30 7:20 9:29 12:04 14:59 16:32 Finished
71 Melissa CARRELL 30 7:28 9:48 12:21 15:11 16:39 Finished
73 Janet CARTER WARD 30 7:39 10:25 13:59 17:49 20:11 Finished
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74 Maria CASCELLA 30 7:30 9:44 12:44 16:16 17:59 Finished
75 Caroline CATTINI 30 7:51 9:47 11:51 14:29 15:32 Finished
79 Ian CHAPPELL 20 8:07 10:00 11:59 13:13 Finished
80 Annabelle CHARMAN 20 8:36 10:09 11:50 12:57 Finished
81 Gavin CHATFIELD 30 7:27 9:55 12:54 16:36 18:32 Finished
82 Andy CHESWORTH 30 7:20 9:39 12:23 15:35 17:22 Finished
85 Graham CLARKE 30 8:13 10:17 13:05 16:13 17:55 Finished
86 Colin CLEGG 30 8:39 10:41 13:17 16:23 17:48 Finished
87 Susan CLEMENTS 20 7:16 10:24 12:57 14:49 Finished
88 Darren COATES 30 8:53 10:22 12:18 14:27 15:28 Finished
89 Janet COBBY 30 8:11 10:02 12:20 14:58 16:16 Finished
90 Ruth COLEMAN 30 7:28 10:07 13:40 17:46 20:20 Finished
91 Andy COLEMAN 30 7:28 10:07 13:40 17:46 20:20 Finished
92 Mark COLEMAN 20 8:36 10:10 11:50 12:57 Finished
93 James COLEMAN 30 8:24 10:25 12:26 14:40 15:48 Finished
96 Jillian CONVEY 20 9:00 10:49 12:52 14:01 Finished
97 John COOK 30 7:22 9:51 12:43 16:13 17:59 Finished
98 Jayne COOK 30 7:30 9:59 13:05 16:56 Retired CP3
99 Andy COOKSEY 30 8:35 10:01 11:52 13:52 14:52 Finished

100 Joe COOPER 30 7:24 10:00 13:05 16:56 Retired CP3
102 John CORCORAN 30 7:20 9:43 12:31 15:44 17:24 Finished
103 Andy COSTER 30 8:36 11:14 13:45 16:28 17:58 Finished
105 Ann COWARD 20 7:55 10:50 14:38 16:35 Finished
106 Ray COWARD 20 7:55 10:50 14:39 16:35 Finished
107 Tremayne COWDRY 30 8:45 10:01 11:33 13:15 14:06 Finished
108 Jenni COX 30 8:30 9:58 11:51 13:52 14:51 Finished
109 Denis CRAMPTON 20 7:34 10:19 13:03 14:53 Finished
110 Helen CROSSLAND 30 8:05 10:09 12:42 15:40 17:10 Finished
111 Paul CROWE 30 8:39 10:40 13:17 16:22 17:48 Finished
112 Errol CURLING 20 7:56 10:19 12:40 14:15 Finished
113 Bryan DARNEY 30 7:39 9:51 12:16 15:09 16:36 Finished
114 Elizabeth DASHWOOD 20 8:06 10:37 13:10 14:43 Finished
116 David DAVIDSON 30 7:39 9:47 12:26 15:28 17:04 Finished
117 Anne DAVIDSON 20 9:07 10:43 12:22 13:27 Finished
119 Gareth DAVIES 30 7:15 9:21 11:34 14:40 16:02 Finished
120 Jennie DE BOSSART 20 7:34 10:07 13:04 15:02 Finished
121 Roger DEAN 30 8:21 10:16 12:46 15:30 16:49 Finished
122 Owen DELANEY 30 8:09 9:40 11:30 13:25 14:27 Finished
125 Kasia DICKSON 30 8:30 9:55 11:35 13:24 14:18 Finished
126 Mick DODGE 20 7:19 9:43 12:08 13:52 Finished
127 Tracy DOLMAN 20 8:00 10:23 12:47 14:23 Finished
128 Rachel DONALDSON 20 7:33 14:30 16:37 Finished
129 Jody DONALDSON 30 8:18 10:16 12:50 15:39 17:10 Finished
133 Ron DOOLE 30 7:33 10:02 12:29 15:00 16:23 Finished
134 Kristina DORNER 30 8:15 10:08 12:35 15:21 16:46 Finished
135 Michelle DOUBLE 20 8:35 10:40 13:05 14:28 Finished
136 Annie DOUGALL 30 8:23 10:02 12:16 15:10 16:40 Finished
137 Robin DOW 30 7:51 9:47 11:51 14:29 15:32 Finished
138 Tim DOW 20 7:51 10:46 13:44 15:47 Finished
139 Martin DRAPER 30 7:55 9:56 12:28 15:12 16:27 Finished
140 Maria DRUMMOND 20 8:00 10:23 12:46 14:23 Finished
141 Malcolm DYKE 30 8:26 10:25 12:27 14:51 16:10 Finished
142 Nicola EASTON 20 8:54 10:53 12:53 14:05 Finished
143 Rachael EDDERSHAW 30 8:30 9:54 11:36 13:42 14:46 Finished
144 June EDWARDES-EVANS 30 7:53 10:01 12:53 16:16 18:20 Finished
145 David ELDER 30 8:30 9:54 11:35 13:23 14:16 Finished
146 Natasha ELSDON 30 8:31 10:05 12:15 14:51 16:03 Finished
147 Peter EMERY 20 8:35 10:12 11:52 12:57 Finished
148 Ibrahim ESAT 20 7:52 9:50 12:02 13:37 Finished

Page 14 of 18



Winter Tanners 15th January 2017  Results Actual Times
Starters only Actual time

Number Name Route Start CP1 CP2 CP3 Finish Status
149 Roya ESAT 20 7:51 9:50 12:02 13:37 Finished
150 Mike ESSEX 20 7:56 10:19 12:40 14:15 Finished
154 Tracey FORD 20 8:13 14:33 16:42 Finished
155 Gemma FORD 20 8:13 11:15 14:33 16:42 Finished
156 Mark FOSTER 30 8:28 10:12 12:30 15:02 16:15 Finished
157 Rob FOSTER 20 7:31 10:41 14:22 16:24 Finished
159 Alan FREER 20 9:09 10:31 11:51 12:38 Finished
160 Brian & Butch FRIEND 30 8:21 10:01 12:01 14:20 15:33 Finished
161 Simon FUNNELL 30 8:39 10:37 12:51 15:25 16:49 Finished
162 Bridget FUNNELL 30 8:55 10:53 13:38 16:37 18:48 Finished
163 Jamie FUNNELL 20 8:02 11:13 14:08 16:04 Finished
164 Iain GAIR 20 8:35 10:40 13:04 14:28 Finished
167 Mirella GENZIANI 20 7:55 10:50 14:39 16:35 Finished
168 Lynne GEORGE 20 7:31 10:41 14:22 16:24 Finished
171 David GILES 30 8:26 10:25 12:36 15:07 16:19 Finished
172 Peter GOUGH 30 8:29 10:14 12:27 15:02 16:15 Finished
173 Kelvin GOWER 30 8:32 10:09 12:33 15:06 16:12 Finished
174 Sue GRAHAM-KAHN 20 7:55 10:49 14:38 16:35 Finished
175 Hannah GRAY 30 8:05 10:15 13:24 16:28 18:03 Finished
176 Martyn GREAVES 30 7:28 9:56 12:44 15:47 17:29 Finished
177 Rebecca GREEN 20 8:02 14:08 16:04 Finished
178 Derek GREENHAM 30 8:29 10:06 12:10 14:39 15:57 Finished
179 Peter GRIGOLEIT 30 8:34 10:19 12:35 15:00 16:12 Finished
180 Tracey GRIGOLEIT 30 8:34 10:19 12:35 15:03 16:12 Finished
181 Miss Julia GUTTRIDGE 20 7:55 10:44 14:39 16:36 Finished
182 Ian HABISRITTINGER 20 7:37 10:20 12:55 14:47 Finished
183 Roma HAIGH 30 7:25 9:43 12:20 15:15 16:49 Finished
187 Peter HAMSON 30 8:23 10:10 12:30 15:10 16:41 Finished
188 Ilsuk HAN 30 8:49 10:37 12:47 15:21 16:38 Finished
189 Mich HARDIE 30 8:30 9:55 11:36 13:24 14:25 Finished
192 Steve HARLOWE 30 8:26 10:33 13:18 16:29 18:11 Finished
193 Anthony HARPUR 20 8:11 10:52 13:48 15:36 Finished
196 Karen HARVEY 30 8:03 9:55 12:13 14:46 16:00 Finished
197 David HARVEY 30 8:30 9:54 11:35 13:42 14:47 Finished
198 Andrew HARWOOD 30 8:20 10:14 12:37 15:22 16:53 Finished
199 David HATTON 20 7:56 10:20 12:40 14:15 Finished
200 Rhoda HATTON 20 7:56 10:19 12:41 14:15 Finished
201 Richard HAYNES 30 7:24 10:02 13:02 16:51 18:48 Finished
202 Michael HEADLEY 30 8:08 10:13 12:56 16:12 17:53 Finished
203 Neil HEATHER 20 7:53 9:53 12:03 13:27 Finished
204 Deborah HEIGHES 20 8:00 10:23 12:47 14:23 Finished
205 Lynda HEMBURY 30 8:31 10:07 12:15 14:38 15:52 Finished
206 Jo HENSMAN 30 9:02 10:45 12:58 15:33 16:48 Finished
207 Lisa HEWITT 30 7:38 9:47 12:14 14:59 16:16 Finished
208 David HEWSON 20 7:50 10:22 13:22 15:00 Finished
209 Christine  HEWSON 20 7:50 10:21 13:21 14:59 Finished
210 Raymond HICKMAN 30 8:03 9:56 12:12 14:46 16:00 Finished
211 Leon HICKS 30 7:24 9:37 12:15 15:17 16:53 Finished
212 Tony HILL 30 8:15 10:10 12:29 15:03 16:22 Finished
214 Mark HOBBS 30 8:36 11:14 13:45 16:27 17:58 Finished
215 John HOGG 20 7:33 10:49 12:40 14:37 Finished
216 Christine HOWARD 30 8:31 10:06 12:04 14:32 15:41 Finished
217 Phillip HOWELLS 30 8:12 10:56 13:56 17:32 19:57 Finished
218 Pauline HOWES 30 7:19 9:48 12:38 16:07 17:53 Finished
219 William HOWES 30 7:19 9:48 12:38 16:07 17:53 Finished
220 Ian HULL 20 7:42 9:49 11:54 13:19 Finished
221 Frances HUMPHRIES 20 7:40 10:04 12:21 14:12 Finished
222 Robert HUMPHRIES 20 7:40 10:04 12:21 14:12 Finished
223 John HUNT 30 8:28 10:12 12:28 15:02 16:15 Finished
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224 Anna HYNDS 20 7:36 10:13 12:42 14:40 Finished
226 Mark ILSLEY 30 7:20 9:43 12:32 15:44 17:24 Finished
227 Katherine IND 30 8:42 9:51 13:38 16:06 17:33 Finished
231 Andy JAMES 30 8:40 10:44 13:17 16:21 17:48 Finished
232 David JENKINS 30 8:36 11:15 13:45 16:27 17:58 Finished
233 Lucille JOANNES 30 7:53 10:00 12:53 16:16 18:20 Finished
234 Peter JOHNSON 20 8:13 10:48 13:13 14:47 Finished
237 Rob JONES 30 8:31 9:58 11:48 13:52 14:50 Finished
238 Karen JONES 20 8:00 10:23 12:47 14:23 Finished
240 Fabian KAELIN 30 8:39 10:15 12:04 14:19 15:36 Finished
241 Piers KEENLEYSIDE 30 8:38 10:31 12:57 15:23 16:48 Finished
242 Chris KENNEDY 30 7:20 9:39 12:55 Retired CP2
243 Lesley KILNER 30 8:39 10:42 13:19 Retired CP2
244 Lance KING 30 8:12 10:36 13:40 17:02 18:52 Finished
245 John KIRWAN 30 8:31 10:13 12:37 15:04 16:12 Finished
246 Jenny  KNIGHT 20 7:33 11:17 14:29 16:37 Finished
248 Marta KUNICKA 30 7:20 9:25 12:06 15:04 16:37 Finished
249 Cameron LAMOND 20 8:36 9:59 11:29 12:21 Finished
250 Tracy LAND 20 8:35 10:12 11:52 12:57 Finished
251 Mick LANE 20 7:19 9:43 12:10 13:51 Finished
253 Brian LAYTON 30 9:40 11:34 14:12 17:21 19:00 Finished
254 Fabrice LEISTNER 30 9:06 10:31 12:12 14:10 15:03 Finished
255 Peter LEMON 30 8:35 10:07 12:16 14:40 15:47 Finished
256 Megan LENNOX 30 8:35 10:00 11:59 14:08 15:07 Finished
258 Claire LEVERMORE 30 8:30 9:54 11:36 13:42 14:46 Finished
259 Anthony LEWIS 20 7:58 10:31 12:54 14:34 Finished
260 David LEWIS 30 8:11 10:02 12:20 14:59 16:16 Finished
262 Kim LO 20 8:49 10:35 12:02 13:07 Finished
263 Steve LOW 20 8:41 10:04 11:35 12:27 Finished
264 Daniel LOW 20 8:57 10:22 12:11 13:06 Finished
265 Mark LUTMAN 30 7:39 9:48 12:14 14:58 16:12 Finished
267 Andy MACASKILL 20 9:10 10:30 11:51 12:49 Finished
268 Jane MACEFIELD 30 7:55 10:18 13:14 16:12 17:52 Finished
269 Ludovic MAILLARD 30 9:18 10:42 12:28 14:40 15:48 Finished
270 Ian MAINE 30 7:47 9:31 11:25 13:54 15:00 Finished
271 John MANNING 30 8:31 10:07 12:14 14:39 15:52 Finished
272 Andrew MANNING 30 8:18 10:16 12:50 15:38 17:09 Finished
273 Christian MARRYAT 20 7:39 10:08 12:54 14:38 Finished
274 Hugh MARTIN 30 8:39 10:14 12:04 14:19 15:36 Finished
276 Rebecca MARVELL 30 7:20 9:29 12:06 15:03 16:31 Finished
277 Blandine MATHEY 30 7:23 9:48 12:43 16:15 17:59 Finished
278 Stephen MAYNE 30 8:27 10:15 12:11 14:32 15:39 Finished
280 Donna MCCOURT 30 9:00 10:50 13:14 15:38 16:55 Finished
282 Stewart MCINTYRE 20 7:41 10:21 12:47 14:32 Finished
283 Paul MCKAY 30 7:37 9:47 12:24 15:29 17:11 Finished
284 Simon METCALFE 30 9:02 10:45 12:57 15:33 16:48 Finished
285 Brenda MIERE 30 8:12 10:38 13:39 16:59 18:52 Finished
287 Frances MILLS 20 8:31 10:59 13:23 15:00 Finished
292 Julia MOLYNEUX 30 7:39 9:47 12:24 15:20 17:06 Finished
293 Andrew MOORE 30 7:20 9:25 11:55 14:35 15:51 Finished
294 Claire MORGAN 20 8:57 10:47 12:36 13:47 Finished
295 Victoria MORRIS 30 8:13 10:09 12:21 14:50 16:07 Finished
296 Pete the train MORRIS 30 7:39 9:48 12:27 15:22 17:06 Finished
297 Ian MULRY 30 8:31 10:14 12:36 15:03 16:12 Finished
298 Susan MUMBY 30 7:39 9:48 12:27 15:27 17:05 Finished
299 Pawan NANDRAJOG 30 8:08 10:27 13:38 17:00 18:53 Finished
302 Richard NEWEY 30 8:24 9:54 11:36 13:30 14:35 Finished
304 Dorte NEWMAN 20 8:16 11:03 13:46 15:41 Finished
307 Roger NOSWORTHY 30 8:55 10:53 13:38 16:37 18:48 Finished
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308 Merv NUTBURN 30 7:15 9:31 12:12 15:19 16:58 Finished
309 Sue OXLEY 20 7:36 10:13 12:43 14:40 Finished
310 Leo PALAZZUOLI 30 8:24 10:25 12:26 14:39 15:48 Finished
311 Maria PALI 30 7:39 9:47 12:16 14:58 16:16 Finished
312 Martin PALMER 20 7:33 10:18 13:06 15:20 Finished
313 Denise PALMER 20 7:33 10:17 13:06 15:20 Finished
314 Linda PAN 30 7:46 10:33 14:23 Retired CP2
315 Maria PARNHAM 30 8:24 9:54 11:36 13:30 14:35 Finished
316 Rebecca PARRY 20 8:06 9:58 11:43 12:51 Finished
318 Alex PAYMAN 30 7:34 9:56 12:42 16:15 18:03 Finished
319 Janet  PAYNE 30 8:30 10:20 12:43 15:17 16:41 Finished
320 Philip PAYNE 20 8:48 10:34 12:02 13:07 Finished
321 Jill PEGLER 20 7:55 10:50 14:38 16:35 Finished
322 Kelly PERKINS 30 8:36 11:16 13:46 16:28 17:58 Finished
323 Richard PHILLIPS 20 9:33 10:51 12:16 13:02 Finished
324 Graham PHIPP 30 7:47 9:31 11:25 13:55 14:59 Finished
329 Chris PITT 30 7:24 9:33 11:58 14:44 16:07 Finished
330 Henri PLACEK 30 8:49 10:38 12:47 15:21 16:30 Finished
332 John POOLE 30 8:02 9:50 11:49 14:07 15:22 Finished
333 Robert POWELL 20 7:28 9:49 12:13 13:48 Finished
334 Virginia POWELL 20 7:19 9:43 12:10 13:51 Finished
335 John POWER 30 7:51 10:18 13:23 17:04 18:58 Finished
336 Mike PURSEY 20 7:23 10:23 13:18 15:13 Finished
337 Alex RADFORD 20 8:40 10:04 11:34 12:27 Finished
340 David RAZZELL 30 8:40 10:36 12:51 15:25 16:49 Finished
341 Kim REED 30 8:15 10:10 12:29 15:01 16:22 Finished
342 Lloyd REES 30 8:15 10:08 12:34 15:20 16:46 Finished
343 Peter REEVES 30 8:40 10:44 13:17 16:23 17:48 Finished
345 Jonathan RICHARDSON 30 7:41 9:22 11:28 13:43 14:46 Finished
346 Lisa  RIPLEY 30 8:18 10:12 12:40 15:23 16:46 Finished
347 Gordon ROBINSON 30 7:23 9:39 12:18 15:03 16:33 Finished
348 Douglas ROBINSON 30 7:22 9:40 12:19 15:04 16:34 Finished
349 Corinne RODGERS 30 8:18 10:12 12:40 15:23 16:46 Finished
351 Jane ROOME 30 7:53 10:00 12:53 16:16 18:20 Finished
352 Sheila ROSE 30 8:44 Retired Leatherhead
353 Russell ROSE 30 8:44 Retired Leatherhead
355 Mel SANG 30 7:23 9:39 12:18 15:04 16:33 Finished
356 Colin SAUNDERS 20 8:38 11:28 14:37 16:58 Finished
358 Michael SCALES 30 8:31 9:58 11:51 13:53 14:51 Finished
359 Christian SEYMOUR 30 8:53 10:15 12:00 14:00 14:56 Finished
362 Mike SHAVERIN 30 7:23 9:47 13:00 16:46 18:53 Finished
363 Dean SHEARS 30 8:28 10:05 12:08 14:09 15:06 Finished
365 Edward SHORT 20 7:19 9:44 12:07 13:52 Finished
367 Mark SKILTON 30 8:39 10:42 13:17 16:21 17:48 Finished
368 Nina SMITH 30 8:24 10:40 13:25 16:13 17:54 Finished
369 Graham SMITH 30 7:23 10:21 13:14 16:37 18:32 Finished
370 Chris SMITH 20 9:28 10:56 12:25 13:27 Finished
371 Colin SMITH 20 7:49 10:10 12:29 14:03 Finished
372 Charlotte SMITH 30 9:08 10:49 13:02 15:10 16:38 Finished
376 Helen SPIERS 30 8:15 10:08 12:34 15:21 16:46 Finished
377 Paul SPOONER 20 8:22 10:01 11:45 13:04 Finished
378 Faye SPOONER 20 8:22 10:01 11:45 13:04 Finished
379 Deborah STAMP 30 7:30 10:00 12:53 16:16 18:20 Finished
380 Simon STAPLES 30 8:41 10:25 12:19 14:42 15:57 Finished
381 Jane STEDMAN 30 7:55 9:56 12:28 15:12 16:27 Finished
383 Ed STEELE 20 9:28 10:56 12:25 13:27 Finished
384 Andy STEVENS 30 8:28 10:15 12:27 15:02 16:15 Finished
385 Alan STEWART 20 7:24 10:02 12:36 14:32 Finished
386 Kevin STONE 30 8:38 10:37 13:05 16:04 17:35 Finished

Page 17 of 18



Winter Tanners 15th January 2017  Results Actual Times
Starters only Actual time

Number Name Route Start CP1 CP2 CP3 Finish Status
387 Gill STRUTHERS 20 7:19 9:43 12:08 13:51 Finished
388 Paul SUTHERLAND 30 8:30 10:13 12:36 15:04 16:12 Finished
392 Kirsten TAYLOR 20 9:10 10:31 11:51 12:49 Finished
393 Andy TAYLOR 20 8:34 10:01 11:35 12:27 Finished
394 Francis THOMASON 30 8:28 10:39 13:47 17:36 19:57 Finished
395 Barbara THOMPSON 20 8:48 10:37 12:33 13:51 Finished
396 Matthew THOMPSON 20 8:48 10:37 12:33 13:51 Finished
397 Paul THOMPSON 30 8:31 10:05 12:15 14:51 16:03 Finished
398 David THOMPSON 30 8:31 10:06 12:05 14:32 15:41 Finished
399 Mark THORNBERRY 30 8:31 10:05 12:15 14:51 16:03 Finished
402 Robert TREADWELL 30 8:30 10:20 12:42 15:17 16:41 Finished
404 Tony TRUNDLEY 30 9:18 11:02 13:06 15:19 16:17 Finished
405 Mike TUKE 30 7:38 9:43 12:13 15:00 16:23 Finished
406 Martyn TURNER 30 8:30 9:57 11:47 13:53 14:52 Finished
407 Stephen TURNER 20 8:55 10:52 13:10 14:35 Finished
408 Joanna  TURNER 20 8:55 10:53 13:10 14:35 Finished
409 Claire TURTON 30 7:46 10:54 14:36 Retired CP2
410 Cathy TURTON 30 7:46 10:54 14:46 Retired CP2
411 Gary UPSTONE 30 8:19 10:00 12:06 14:30 15:43 Finished
412 Christine USHER 20 7:31 10:03 12:43 14:28 Finished
413 Colin UTTING 30 7:24 9:32 12:22 15:46 17:43 Finished
416 Lisa Joanne WALBRIDGE 30 8:53 10:15 12:00 13:59 14:56 Finished
417 Jennjfer WALMSLEY 20 7:31 9:54 12:06 13:43 Finished
419 Greg WARD 30 7:39 10:26 13:59 17:40 20:11 Finished
420 Jayne WARD 20 8:16 11:04 13:46 15:41 Finished
421 Keith WARMAN 30 7:22 9:42 12:38 15:56 17:39 Finished
424 Robert WESTAWAY 30 8:32 9:59 11:48 14:07 15:22 Finished
426 David WHITEHEAD 30 7:27 9:28 11:59 14:49 16:19 Finished
427 Nigel WHITEHEAD 30 8:31 10:06 12:05 14:32 15:41 Finished
430 Greg WHITEMAN 30 8:38 10:38 13:08 16:03 17:34 Finished
431 Robert WHITMARSH 30 9:18 10:43 12:28 14:41 15:48 Finished
433 Bob WILD 30 8:28 10:13 12:28 15:03 16:15 Finished
434 Tara WILLIAMS 30 8:19 10:00 12:03 14:10 15:15 Finished
435 Rita WILLIAMS 30 7:55 9:56 12:28 15:26 17:04 Finished
436 Steven WILLIAMS 30 8:30 9:58 11:50 13:52 14:51 Finished
438 Robin WILSON 30 8:31 10:17 12:35 15:15 16:41 Finished
439 James WILSON 30 8:35 9:56 11:33 13:15 14:06 Finished
441 Derek WISDOM 20 7:34 10:14 12:50 14:36 Finished
442 Frank WOMELSDORF 30 9:36 11:14 12:59 15:07 16:38 Finished
443 Jayne WOODHOUSE 30 8:26 10:32 13:18 16:31 18:11 Finished
444 Anne WOODS 20 7:55 10:44 13:27 15:27 Finished
445 Sandra WORTH 20 7:55 10:33 13:28 15:27 Finished
446 David WORTH 20 7:55 10:43 13:27 15:27 Finished
447 Rush YADAVE 30 7:26 9:28 12:00 14:49 16:19 Finished
448 Veritie YATES 30 8:30 10:13 12:37 15:04 16:15 Finished
450 David YORSTON 20 7:22 9:43 12:08 13:48 Finished

Page 18 of 18


